CH \$865.00 71693

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		01/06/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lucchese, Inc.	
Street Address:	40 Walter Jones Blvd.	
City:	El Paso	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	79906	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	71693110	DODGE CITY	
Serial Number:	72123453	ALAMO	
Serial Number:	72178175	U	
Serial Number:	72293009	HAWK EYE	
Serial Number:	72371426	LUCCHESE	
Serial Number:	73590784	THE BACKBONE OF AMERICA	
Serial Number:	74192041	SHOCKLESS POCKET	
Serial Number:	74212766	LUCCHESE	
Serial Number:	74218033	LUCCHESE	
Serial Number:	74243362	REALHIDE	
Serial Number:	74469424	LUCCHESE	
Serial Number:	74472762		
Serial Number:	74678362	MONTANA GOLD COUNTRY	
Serial Number:	75229036	CUSHION CRADLE	
Serial Number:	75307118	BIRTHSTONE KOWBOY KIDS MONTANA SILVERSMI	
Serial Number:	75307119	KOWBOY KIDS	
Serial Number:	75387716	KOWBOY KRITTERS	
Serial Number:	75462551	COWBOY - TEDDY	
Serial Number:	75580647	MON	
	•	TRADEMARK	

900390552 REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0894

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76034727	1883 LUCCHESE
Serial Number:	76034732	LUCCHESE CLASSICS
Serial Number:	76034734	LUCCHESE SINCE 1883
Serial Number:	76034736	LUCCHESE LADIES 2000
Serial Number:	76034737	LUCCHESE 2000
Serial Number:	76034741	LBCO LUCCHESE
Serial Number:	76084629	
Serial Number:	76105601	LUCCHESE 2000
Serial Number:	76105602	LUCCHESE CLASSICS
Serial Number:	76230596	WIND DANCER
Registration Number:	4271731	LUCCHESE SINCE 1883
Registration Number:	4053216	SPIRIT BY LUCCHESE
Registration Number:	4049387	SPIRIT BY LUCCHESE
Registration Number:	4048626	SPIRIT BY LUCCHESE
Serial Number:	74703008	DARCY CREECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2147408769

Email: cschrauff@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Chris Schrauff

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Ave. #2800 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0103595.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Schrauff
SIGNATURE:	/Chris Schrauff/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=WF_Arena - Release of Security Interest In Trademarks UPDATED#page1.tif source=WF_Arena - Release of Security Interest In Trademarks UPDATED#page2.tif source=WF_Arena - Release of Security Interest In Trademarks UPDATED#page3.tif source=WF_Arena - Release of Security Interest In Trademarks UPDATED#page4.tif source=WF_Arena - Release of Security Interest In Trademarks UPDATED#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0895

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is executed effective as of the 6th day of January, 2017 by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, having an address at One Boston Place, 18th Floor, Boston, MA 02108, acting as Agent and as successor to General Electric Company (successor by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation) under that certain Trademark Security Agreement ("2003 Trademark Security Agreement") dated June 2, 2003, and that certain Trademark Security Agreement ("2012 Trademark Security Agreement," and together with the 2003 Trademark Security Agreement, collectively referred to as the "Trademark Security Agreements") dated December 4, 2012 ("Assignor").

WHEREAS on or about June 2, 2003, Lucchese, Inc. having an address at 40 Walter Jones Blvd. El Paso, Texas 79906 ("Assignee") granted a security interest to Assignor in the trademarks identified in Exhibit A, (the "2003 Trademarks"), such security interest having been recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 2793/0508 on June 30, 2003;

WHEREAS on or about December 4, 2012, Assignee granted a security interest to Assignor in the trademarks identified in Exhibit B, (the "2012 Trademarks," and together with the 2003 Trademarks collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"), such security interest having been recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4938/0435 on January 8, 2013;

WHEREAS, in consideration of the full and final satisfaction by Assignee of the obligations in the Trademark Security Agreements creating the security interests, Assignor desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor as Agent and as successor to General Electric Company (successor by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation) under the Trademark Security Agreements, does hereby release and discharge the continuing security interest in the Trademarks as well as all renewals and foreign equivalents thereof.

Assignor hereby represents that it has the authority to grant the releases and discharges set forth herein without the joinder of any other party. This Release may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this instrument as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent and as successor to General Electric Company (specessor by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation)

By:

Name: Peter Foley

Title:Director

AGREED AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

Lucchese, Inc.

By:__

Name: Kichard SALA

Title: V.P. FINANCE & CFC

[WF/Arena - Signature Page to Release of Security Interest]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0898

EXHIBIT A

Jurisdisction	Trademark	Reg. No./	Reg. Date/
		App. No.	Filing Date
US	DODGE CITY	71693110	08/16/1955
US	ALAMO	72123453	07/06/1961
US	U	72178175	10/02/1963
US	HAWK EYE	72293009	03/12/1968
US	LUCCHESE	72371426	09/23/1970
US	THE BACKBONE OF	73590784	03/31/1986
	AMERICA		
US	SHOCKLESS POCKET	74192041	08/06/1991
US	LUCCHESE	74212766	10/16/1991
US	LUCCHESE	74218033	10/31/1991
US	REALHIDE	74243362	02/05/1991
US	LUCCHESE	74469424	12/14/1993
US		74472762	12/23/1993
US	MONTANA GOLD COUNTRY	74678362	05/24/1995
US	DARCY CREECH	74703008	07/18/1995
US	CUSHION CRADLE	75229036	01/21/1997
US	BIRTHSTONE KOWBOY KIDS	75307118	06/11/1997
	MONTANA SILVERSMITHS		
US	KOWBOY KIDS	75307119	06/11/1997
US	KOWBOY KRITTERS	75387716	11/10/1997
US	COWBOY - TEDDY	75462551	04/06/1998
US	MON	75580647	11/02/1998
US	1883 LUCCHESE	76034727	04/26/2000
US	LUCCHESE CLASSICS	76034732	04/26/2000
US	LUCCHESE SINCE 1883	76034734	04/26/2000
US	LUCCHESE LADIES 2000	76034736	04/26/2000
US	LUCCHESE 2000	76034737	04/26/2000
US	LBCO LUCCHESE	76034741	04/26/2000
US		76084629	07/06/2000
US	LUCCHESE 2000	76105601	08/09/2000
US	LUCCHESE CLASSES	76105602	08/09/2000
US	WIND DANCER	76230596	03/26/2001

EXHIBIT B

Juris.	Mark	Reg. No./ App. No.	Reg. Date/ Filing Date
US	LUCCHESE SINCE 1883	4271731	01/08/2013
US	SPIRIT BY LUCCHESE	4053216	11/08/2011
US	SPIRIT BY LUCCHESE	4049387	11/01/2011
US	SPIRIT BY LUCCHESE	4048626	11/01/2011

Page 4 of 4

2522480v.6

RECORDED: 01/06/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005958 FRAME: 0900